
UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 

NAAC A++ Accredited  
 

Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir - 190006, India 

Notice 

It is notified for information of all the candidates who have submitted their application forms in 

response to Advertisement Notice No. 05 of 2025, dated July 01, 2025 for the post of Deputy 

Librarian,   under categories, Open Merit, SC, ST-1, ST-2,  that the provisional list of applicants 

along with the deficiencies, if any, is given in Annexure(s) to this Notice. Further, if a candidate 

finds any discrepancy regarding his/her status, he/she may approach the office of the 

Recruitment Section of the University of Kashmir with documentary evidences by or before, 07 

October, 2025 on all working days during office hours.  

No claim, whatsoever, after the last date for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

Further, the interview for the said post will be conducted only when the minimum of three 

(03) candidates are eligible in each category. 

 

By Order                                                                                                                   -sd-                     

Deputy Registrar 

(Recruitment) 

 

No. F(Rect. Deficiencies List)DL/KU/25 

Dated: 30-09-2025 

 

 



S.No. Form. 
No. Bachelor Master Diploma Experience Category Audit Remarks Remarks

1 80328

Bsc from 
kashmir 

University 
Passed 2004 

with 
percentage 

46.38

MLIS from kashmir 
University Passed 

2006 with 
percentage 60.81

 PhD from 
Mangalore 
University

~ DIT from 
CEDTI

~ SET from 
Kashmir 
University

Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 15/06/2009  to 06/04/2018 | at Jammu 
and Kashmir Academy of Art Culture and Languages.

~Worked As College Librarian&#x0D;
(Appointed by Kashmir University) | from 17/07/2007  to 30/09/2008 | at Welkin 
College of Education Sopore Kashmir ( selected by Dean College Development 

Council University of Kashmir, order enclosed with form).

~Worked As College Librarian&#x0D;
(Appointed by JKPSC) | from 26/04/2018  to 31/08/2025 | at Govt. Degree 

College Kupwara Kashmir

~Worked As College Librarian | from 07/04/2018  to 23/03/2023 | at Govt. 
Degree College Kupwara

~Worked As College Librarian | from 01/01/2006  to 30/09/2008 | at Welkin 
College of Education Sopore (Selected by Dean College Development Council)

~Worked As Librarian&#x0D;
(Appointed by J&amp;K Govt) | from 01/10/2008  to 30/04/2018 | at Jammu and 

Kashmir Academy of Art Culture and Languages Srinagar

~Worked As PhD Researcher | from 01/08/2012  to 24/09/2016 | at Mangalore 
University Department of Library and Information Science.

Open

Candidate does not meet 
the minimum requirement 
of 8 years of professional 

experience.

2 80343

BA from 
PTRSU 
RAIPUR 

Passed 2008 
with 

percentage 
48.39

MLIS from PTRSU 
RAIPUR Passed 

2010 with 
percentage 57

 B ED from 
PTRSU RAIPUR

~ PGDCA from 
PTRSU RAIPUR

~ MA ENGLISH 
from PTSSOU 

BILASPUR

Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 14/07/2014  to 23/02/2021 | at ITM 
University Raipur, Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Assistant Professor &amp; Librarian | from 24/02/2021  to 
10/07/2025 | at MATS University Raipur, Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Library Assistant | from 01/04/2012  to 30/05/2012 | at Indira 
Gandhi Agriculture Vishwavidyalaya, Raipur, Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 11/07/2012  to 13/07/2014 | at Anjaneya 
University Raipur, Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Assistant Professor &amp; Librarian | from 24/02/2021  to 
10/07/2025 | at MATS University, Raipur-Chhattisgarh (India)

Open

1. Candidate does not 
meet the minimum 

requirement of 8 years of 
professional experience 

because of name 
mismatch in one of the 

documentary evidences.                                     
                                  2. 
Appointment orders are 

not enclosed.

LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR THE POST OF Deputy Librarian  (PGD-AL-8), 
 Notification No.: Advertisement Notice No.5 of 2025 dated 01-07-2025, Notification Date: 2025-07-01



3 80348

B COMM 
from 

Chaudhary 
Bansi Lal 
University 

Passed 2021 
with 

percentage 60

M COMM from 
Maharshi Dayanand 
University. Rohtak 
Passed 2024 with 
percentage 62.27

 BLIS from 
Swami 

Vivekanand 
Subharti 
University

Worked As N/A | from 31/07/2025  to 31/07/2025 | at N/A Open

Hard copies of 
documentary evidences, 
certificates, etc. including  

 application form  not 
submitted.

4 80361

B. Sc from 
University of 

Kashmir 
Passed 2006 

with 
percentage 

63.3

MLIS from University 
of Kashmir Passed 

2010 with 
percentage 77

 B. Ed from 
University of 

Kashmir

~ PGDLAN from 
IGNOU

~ MPA from 
IGNOU

Worked As Assistant Librarian(Stage III) | from 10/05/2023  to 12/08/2025 | at 
Allama Iqbal Library, University of Kashmir

~Worked As Assistant Librarian(Stage I) | from 17/10/2012  to 10/05/2018 | at 
Allama Iqbal Library, University of Kashmir

~Worked As Assistant Librarian(Stage II) | from 10/05/2018  to 10/05/2023 | at 
Allama Iqbal Library, University of Kashmir

Open

5 80395

Graduation 
from 

University of 
Kashmir 

Passed 2008 
with 

percentage 
60.44

Maters of Library & 
Information Science 
from University of 
Kashmir Passed 

2010 with 
percentage 71.62

 B. Ed from 
University of 

Kashmir

~ One year 
Diploma in 
Computer 

Applications 
and Multilingual 

DTP from 
DOEACC, 

NCPUL

~ National 
Eligibility Test 
for Lectureship 

from UGC

Worked As Contractual Lecturer | from 28/07/2015  to 31/01/2016 | at 
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar Kashmir

~Worked As Contractual Lecturer | from 25/04/2016  to 31/03/2017 | at 
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar Kashmir

~Worked As Librarian | from 28/04/2018  to 03/08/2025 | at Govt. Degree 
College Beerwah and GDC Khansahib (Higher Education Department, 

J&amp;K)

Open

Candidate does not meet 
the minimum requirement 
of 8 years of professional 
experience.certificates to  

show library innovative 
services/ICT integration 

is also required

6 80423

BSC from 
University of 

Kashmir 
Passed 2007 

with 
percentage 57

Library and 
Information Science 
from University of 
Kashmir Passed 

2010 with 
percentage 73

Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 17/10/2012  to 16/10/2018 | at University 
of Kashmir, Hazratbal srinagar

~Worked As Assistant Librarian Stage II | from 17/10/2018  to 16/10/2025 | at 
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal srinagar

Open
 certificates for library 

innovative services/ICT 
integration not submitted



7 80425

B.Sc from 
University Of 

Kashmir 
Passed 2003 

with 
percentage 

53.72

MLIS from University 
Of Kashmir Passed 

2006 with 
percentage 66.37

 Diploma in 
Software 

Technology 
from Infopark 

School of 
Information 
Technology 

Srinagar Govt 
Hr. Sec. School 

Ganderbal

~ Computer 
Operator &amp; 
Programming 
Assistant from 
Govt Industrial 

Training 
Institute, 

Ganderbal

~ UGC-NET 
from University 

Grants 
Commission

Worked As College Librarian | from 02/01/2006  to 20/12/2007 | at Shadab 
College of Education, Dangarpora, Malla Bagh, Srinagar

~Worked As College Librarian | from 02/01/2006  to 20/12/2007 | at Shadab 
College of Education, Dangarpora, Malla Bagh, Srinagar

~Worked As College Librarian | from 26/04/2018  to 01/08/2025 | at Higher 
Education Department, Govt of UT of JK

~Worked As Junior Assistant | from 08/03/2013  to 25/04/2018 | at Allama Iqbal 
Library, University Of Kashmir.

Open

Candidate does not meet 
the requirement of 8 
years of professional 

experience.

8 80429

Bachelor of 
Library and 
Information 

Science from 
Vikram 

University 
Ujjain Passed 

2009 with 
percentage 66

Master of Library and 
Information Science 
from DAVV Indore 
Passed 2010 with 
percentage 74.29

 PGDCA from 
MCNUJC Bhopal

Worked As Librarian | from 01/10/2013  to 25/01/2014 | at B R Nahata College 
Pharmacy Mandsaur

~Worked As Librarian | from 04/09/2012  to 30/09/2013 | at IPS Academy Indore

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 28/01/2014  to 30/11/2014 | at SunRise 
University Alwar

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 05/12/2014  to 11/04/2015 | at 
Sumandeep Vidyapeeth University Vadodara

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 13/04/2015  to 02/08/2025 | at AKS 
University Satna Sherganj Panna Road Satna M.P. 485001

Open

1. Candidate does not 
meet the minimum 

requirement of 8 years of 
professional experience.                                    

                                 2. 
Certificate/s to  show 

library innovative 
services/ICT integration 

is also required

9 80435

BSC from 
University of 

Kashmir 
Passed 2008 

with 
percentage 52

Masters in Library 
and Information 
Science from 
University of 

Kashmir Passed 
2011 with 

percentage 71

 SET from 
university of 

kashmir

~ JRF/SRF from 
UGC

~ NET from 
UGC

Worked As Sr. Assistant Librarian | from 03/12/2022  to 06/08/2025 | at Islamic 
University of science and technology

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | from 03/12/2018  to 03/12/2022 | at Islamic 
University of Science and Technology

~Worked As Librarian | from 16/05/2018  to 03/12/2018 | at Higher Education 
Department, J&amp;K (Govt. Degree College, Tral)

Open

Candidate does not meet 
the minimum requirement 
of 8 years of professional 

experience.



S.No. Form. No. Bachelor Master Diploma Experience Category Audit Remarks  Remarks

1 80332

B. A. from Dr. 
Baba saheb 
Ambedkar 

Marathwada 
University, 

Chhatrapati 
Sambhaji Nagar 

Maharashtra 
Passed 1999 

with percentage 
43.52

M. A. from Dr. Baba 
saheb Ambedkar 

Marathwada 
University, 

Chhatrapati 
Sambhaji Nagar 

Maharashtra Passed 
2001 with 

percentage 48.5

 B. Li.b &amp; Info. Sci 
from Dr. Baba saheb 

Ambedkar Marathwada 
University, Chhatrapati 

Sambhaji Nagar 
Maharashtra

~ M. Lib &amp; Info. Sci 
from The Rashtra Sant 

Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur 
University, Nagpur 

Maharashtra

Worked As Librarian | from 
05/08/2021  to 25/10/2025 | at 

JNV School, Panchmahal, 
Gujarat

~Worked As Lecturer | from 
08/10/2011  to 24/07/2017 | at 
Dept of Library and Information 

Science, CNCS, Mekelle 
University, Government of 

Ethiopia pOBOX 231

~Worked As Libarian | from 
01/12/2021  to 08/07/2025 | at 

Government College of 
Education 310, Buldana, 

Maharashtra

SC

1. Candidate 
does not meet 
the minimum 

requirement of 8 
years of 

professional 
experience.               

      2. No 
appointment 

order is enclosed

2 80337

B.COM COMP. 
APPL from 
VIKRAM 

UNIVERSITY 
UJJAIN Passed 

2007 with 
percentage 50.5

M.A from VIKRAM 
UNIVERSITY 

UJJAIN Passed 
2010 with 

percentage 44.25

 PGDCA from 
MAKHANLAL UNIVESITY 

BHOPAL

~ ugc net from ugc net

SC Hard copies not 
submitted.

 LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR THE POST OF Deputy Librarian  (PGD-AL-9), , Notification No.: Advertisement Notice No.5 of 2025 dated 01-07-2025, Notification Date: 2025-07-01



3 80341

BA from PTRSU 
RAIPUR Passed 

2008 with 
percentage 

48.39

MLIS from PTRSU 
RAIPUR Passed 

2010 with 
percentage 57

 B ED from PTRSU RAIPUR

~ PGDCA from PTRSU 
RAIPUR

~ MA ENGLISH from 
PTSSOU BILASPUR

Worked As Assistant Librarian | 
from 11/07/2012  to 13/07/2014 | 

at Anjaneya University Raipur, 
Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Library Assistant | 
from 01/04/2012  to 30/05/2012 | 

at Indira Gandhi Agriculture 
Vishwavidyalaya, Raipur, 

Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Assistant Professor 
&amp; Librarian | from 

24/02/2021  to 10/07/2025 | at 
MATS University Raipur, 

Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | 
from 14/07/2014  to 23/02/2021 | 

at ITM University Raipur, 
Chhattisgarh (India)

~Worked As Assistant Professor 
&amp; Librarian | from 

24/02/2021  to 10/07/2025 | at 
MATS University, Raipur-

Chhattisgarh (India)

SC

1. Candidate 
does not meet 
the minimum 

requirement of 8 
years of 

professional 
experience 
because of 

name mismatch 
in one of the 
documentary 

evidences.                       
            2. 

Appointment 
orders are not 

enclosed.

4 80342

BLIS from 
RTOU 

Allahabad up 
Passed 2022 

with percentage 
72

MLISC from RTOU 
Allahabad up 

Passed 2023 with 
percentage 73

Worked As Librarian | from 
01/04/2023  to 14/07/2025 | at 

Awadh Public School, 
Ratanpura, Mau

~Worked As Librarian | from 
01/06/2020  to 01/07/2025 | at 

VBSPU Jaunpur up

SC hard copies not 
submitted



5 80359

B.Sc ZOOLOGY 
from 

UNIVERSITY 
OF MADRAS 
Passed 1999 

with percentage 
49.27

MLIS from 
ANNAMALAI 
UNIVERSITY 

Passed 2004 with 
percentage 72.2

 M.Phil - LIS from 
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY

~ HDCM - COOPERATIVE 
from NATESAN 
INSTITUTE OF 
COOPERATIVE 
MANAGEMENT

Worked As Deputy Librarian | 
from 18/10/2023  to 17/07/2025 | 
at SRM Institute of science and 

technology, Vadapalani

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | 
from 23/09/2005  to 11/01/2008 | 

at Vel Tech Polytechnics 
College- Avadi, chennai

~Worked As Assistant Librarian | 
from 11/11/2014  to 04/10/2023 | 

at AMET –Deemed to be 
University

SC

1. Documentary 
evidence of the 
use of Library 

innovation 
services and 
integration of 

ICT is not 
enclosed.     2. 
Appointment 

orders are also 
not enclosed

6 80390

B.A. from 
Panjab 

University, 
Chandigarh 

Passed 1996 
with percentage 

46.58

MLIB from Panjab 
University, 

Chandigarh Passed 
1999 with 

percentage 60.75

 M.Sc (IT) from Punjab 
Technical University, 

Kapurthala

~ MCA from Punjab 
Technical University, 

Kapurthala

~ Diploma in Persian 
Language from Panjab 
University, Chandigarh

Worked As Librarian | from 
10/10/2018  to 04/10/2023 | at 
Lovely Professional University, 

Phagwara, Pb.

~Worked As Associate Professor 
| from 10/10/2023  to 30/11/2024 

| at Lovely Professional 
University, Phagwara, Pb.

~Worked As Librarian | from 
09/10/2004  to 20/09/2008 | at 

Apeejay Institute of 
Management, Rama Mandi, 

Jalandhar, Pb.

~Worked As Librarian | from 
16/12/2013  to 09/10/2018 | at 
Baddi University of Emerging 

Sciences and Technology, 
Baddi, HP

~Worked As Dy. Librarian | from 
22/09/2008  to 29/06/2013 | at 
Chitkara University, Baddi, HP

~Worked As Librarian | from 
31/08/2001  to 07/10/2004 | at 

GGDSD College, Hariana, 
Hoshiarpur, Pb.

SC
Appointment 

orders are not 
enclosed.



7 80417

B.A from 
Himachal 
Pradesh 

University 
Passed 1997 

with percentage 
54.5

M. Lib &Inf .Sc from 
Panjab University 

Chandigarh Passed 
1999 with 

percentage 60

 B.Lib &amp; Inf . Sc. from 
Panjab University 

Chandigarh

Worked As Assistant librarian 
(senior scale) | from 11/08/2007  

to 06/08/2025 | at Panjab 
University Chandigarh

~Worked As Librarian | from 
11/08/2001  to 19/03/2007 | at 
GNBL Ramgarhia College for 

Women, Phagawara

~Worked As Assistant librarian | 
from 20/03/2007  to 10/08/2007 | 
at Panjab University Chandigarh

SC

1. Candidate 
does not meet 
the minimum 

requirement of 8 
years of 

professional 
experience.           
  2. The Master's 
marks certificate 

is not clearly 
visible. 3. Hard 

copies of 
experience 

certificates not 
enclosed



S.No. Form. No. Bachelor Master Diploma Experience Category Audit Remarks  Remarks 

1 80392

BACHELOR OF 
SCIENCE from 

KASHMIR 
UNIVERSITY 
Passed 2004 

with percentage 
62.7

MASTERS IN 
LIBRARY AND 
INFORMATION 
SCIENCE from 

KASHMIR 
UNIVERSITY 
Passed 2006 

with 
percentage 

67.56

 PG Diploma in 
Library 

Automation and 
Networking from 

IGNOU

Worked As College 
Librarian | from 
01/01/2025  to 
22/07/2025 | at 

Government Degree 
College Kangan-191202

~Worked As College 
Librarian | from 
29/05/2018  to 
31/12/2024 | at 

Government Degree 
College Sogam, Sogam 

193223.

~Worked As School 
Librarian | from 
01/07/2010  to 
27/08/2011 | at 

Government Higher 
Secondary School Drass-

194102

~Worked As College 
Librarian | from 
28/08/2011  to 
29/08/2017 | at 

Government Degree 
College Kargil-194103

ST_1

1. Appointment 
order is  not 

enclosed..                       
            2. PH.D 

provisional 
certificate is 

enclosed.

LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR THE POST OF Deputy Librarian  (PGD-AL-10), 
, Notification No.: Advertisement Notice No.5 of 2025 dated 01-07-2025, Notification Date: 2025-07-01


	Notice

